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MOUSSERENDE
NV Champagne Brut Le Pavillon d’ Artémis Lheureux Plékhoff 800
NV Champagne Brut Réserve Pol Roger 1150
NV Champagne Brut Préface Bardiau 950
NV Champagne Brut Premier Cuvée Réserve Charles Gardet 1000
2005  Champagne Prestige Millésime Charles Gardet 2250
1998  Champagne Extra Brut Liesse d’Harbonville Ployez-Jacquemart 4725
2013  Champagne Extra Brut Pol Gardere 2625
NV Champagne Brut Rosé Pol Gardere 900
NV Champagne Brut Rosé — Magnum Pol Gardere 2100
NV Crémant de Bourgogne Brut Vignerons De Mancey 550
NV Cava Brut Blanc de Blancs Bella Mistala 450
NV Vino Spumante Bio. Rocca dei Forti 450

NV Moscato d’Asti "Sourgal” Elio Perrone 450
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VIN

HVIDVIN

Frankrig
Alsace
2022 Pinot Blanc F.E. Trimbach
2019 Gewiirztraminer F.E. Trimbach
2022 Riesling Réserve F.E. Trimbach
2021 Riesling Sélection de Vieilles Vignes F.E. Trimbach
2018 Riesling Grand Cru Schlossberg F.E. Trimbach
2017 Riesling Grand Cru Geisberg F.E. Trimbach
2016 Riesling Cuvée Frédéric Emile F.E. Trimbach
2024 Pinot Blanc ”Printemps” Josmeyer
Bourgogne
2022 Chablis Domaine Passy le Clou
2023 Chablis "Le Classique” Pascal Bouchard
2020 Chablis 1. Cru”Vau de Vey” Pascal Bouchard
2022 Bourgogne Aligoté “Cuvée Passion” Domaine Armelle et Bernard Rion
2022 Bourgogne Blanc Faiveley
2021 Bourgogne Blanc Heimbourger
2020 Bourgogne Hautes-Cotes de Nuits Domaine Armelle et Bernard Rion
2019 Beaune 1. Cru "Champ Pimont" Naudin Pere & Fils
2019 Monthelie Cote de Beaune, Domaine Boussey
2019 Meursault Naudin Pere & Fils
1997 Puligny-Montrachet 1. Cru "Les Combettes" Robert Ampeau et Fils
2021 Montagny 1. Cru “Les Deux Terres” Domaine Sandrine Delétang et Fils
2020 Maranges 1. cru Naudin Peére & Fils
2022 Mercurey “Clos Rochette” Faiveley
2018 Saint-Véran Chateau de Beauregard
2020 Macon Milly-Lamartine Blanc Vincent Saint Denis
2023 Macon Solutré-Pouilly Domaine de la Chapelle
2023 Macon Villages Domaine Sylvaine et Alain Normand
2023 Macon “Aux Scellés” Domaine Marcel Couturier
2022 Macon La Roche-Vineuse Domaine Sylvaine et Alain Normand
2022 Coteaux Bourguignons Blanc ”Granit” Domaine Sandrine Delétang et Fils
2021 Coteaux Bourguignons "Magnatum” Domaine Armelle et Bernard Rion

500
650
750
950
1600
1900
1600
700

650
850
1100
550
850
700
1050
1600
1050
2200
4200
900
2500
1000
750
650
575
500
850
550
550
900
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VIN

Loire

2023 Pouilly Fumé

2023 Sancerre Cotes des Embouffants
2023 Sauvignon Blanc

2023 Sauvignon Blanc

Cote-du-Rhone
2024 Cote-du-Rhone Saint Esprit Blanc AOP
2023 Crozes-Hermitage Les Launes Blanc AOP

Languedoc — Roussillon

2022 Pic Saint Loup, J.M. Boillot
2023 Chardonnay, Saint-Peyre
2022 Chardonnay

Tyskland
Mosel
2021 Carbernet Blanc
2021 Riesling Scharzhof
2021 Riesling Kabinett, Wiltinger Braune Kupp
2020 Riesling ”Juffer Sonnenuhr” Brauneberger
2022 Riesling Trocken
2021 Badstube Rieslig Kabinett

Rheinland Pfalz

2017 Riesling Trocken Halgans Monzinger
2023 Riesling Trocken RG

2022 Riesling Trocken

2022 Riesling Trocken Vinomotion

Domaine Petit et Fils
Roger Neveu

Famille Lieubeau

Domaine de 1 Aumonier Touraine

Maison Delas Freres

Maison Delas Freres

Domaine Les Roques

Cave Les Costiéres de Pomérols

Domaines d”Aussieres

Timo Dienhardt
Egon Miiller

Egon Miiller

Fritz Haag

Fritz Haag
Weingiiter Wegeler

Emrich-Schoénleber
Hensell
Wittmann

Weinkeller Peter Mertes

550
600
450
550

550
950

450
450
500

500
1800
2250

950

600

850

750
550
800
450
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2020
2021
2023
2024

2023

2018
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2023

2022
2020
2020
2024

NV

Ostrig

Griiner Veltliner Alte Reben
Griiner Veltliner "Kies”
Griiner Veltliner "Urban”

Sauvignon Blanc

Tjekkiet
Chardonnay/Pinot Blanc

Spanien & Italien

Albillo Vinas Viejas, Ribera Del Duero
Grillo, Umbrien

Borgoletto Veneto

Etna Bianco

Oversgisk
Chardonnay, Californien

Chardonnay, Californien

Weingut Nigl
Weingut Kurt Angerer
Dominique Stagérd
Wohlmuth

Krasna Hora

Dominio del Aguila
Palazzo Mio
Fasoli Gino

Benanti

Rutherford Wine Company
Sebastiani Vineyards & Winery

Chardonnay Reserva, Casablanca Valley Veramonte
Chenin Blanc Stellenbosch Sydafrika Radford Dale
ROSEVIN

Bobal Mirabueno

Romance Coétes de Provence Magnum

Bodegas Grandes Vinos

Chateau de Berne

Marsannay, Bourgogne Naudin Pere&fils

Ultimate, Cotes de Provence Ultimate
ORANGEVIN

Naked Orange, Burgenland, @strig Weingut Heinrich

950
500
550
500

600

2600
450
450
750

600
550
450
550

450
1000
750
650

450
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R@ADVIN

Frankrig
Bourgogne
2020 Bourgogne Rouge ' fl. Maison Roche de Bellene
2021 Bourgogne Rouge Vieilles Vignes Maison Dieu
2022 Bourgogne Rouge Maison du Cray
2022 Bourgogne Rouge Domaine Beaumont
2021 Bourgogne Rouge Cote Chalonnaise Sandrine Deletang!
2019 Gevrey-Chambertin Henri de Villamont
2020 Gevrey Chambertin 1. Cru “Les Cherbaudes” Domaine Beaumont
2016 Vosne-Romanée Domaine Brandis
2018 Vosne-Romanée Henri de Villamont
2018 Nuits-Saint-Georges 1. Cru "Aux Bousselots" Naudin Pére & Fils
2018 Savigny-lés-Beaune "Les Vermots" Naudin Pére & Fils
2019 Pommard Vincent Girardin
2019 Pommard Domaine Boussey
2018 Pommard Naudin Pére & Fils
2019 Mercurey Naudin Pere & Fils
2018 Givry Naudin Pére & Fils
2022 Coteaux Bourguignons Rouge "Granit" VV Sandrine Deletang
2022 Fleurie Domaine des Marrans
2022 Beaujolais Villages Domaine du Sabot Jean Loron
2020 Moulin-a-Vent Chateau du Moulin-a-Vent
2020 Morgon "Cote du Py" Domaine Mee Godard
Jura
2022 Poulsard Arbois Rolet Pere & Fils

500
1000
500
850
550
1800
2550
3750
2500
2600
1350
1800
1450
1800
1050
1100
550
600
550
850
1000

750
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VIN

Bordeaux

2016 Bordeaux Supérieur

2018 Chateau Pierrail Supérieur
2019 Bordeaux AOC

2018 Saint-Emilion

2016 Haut-Medoc

2009 Pichon Comtesse Réserve
2014 Margaux 3éme Cru

2012 Margaux 3éme Cru

2006 Margaux 3¢me Cru

Cote-du-Rhone

2023 Cotes-du-Rhone "Les Promesses"

2017 Cotes-du-Rhone Rouge

2023 Cbtes-du-Rhone "Eléments Terra Bio"
2023 Cotes du Rhone Villages Réserve

2023 Cobtes-du-Rhone "Le Réveur"

2021 Gigondas "La Gille"

2015 Gigondas "Grand Montmirail"

2023 Chateauneuf-du-Pape Le Blason du Prince
2019 Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Télégramme"

2014 Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Télégramme"

2019 Chéateauneuf-du-Pape "Télégramme" Magnum

Languedoc — Roussillion

2021 Nostre Pais

2020 La 50/50

2015 "Les Dissidents" — Patience

2015 Excellence Rouge

2020 Carignan

2022 Merlot & Cabernet Coteaux d’Ensérune

Chateau Croix Mouton

Chateau Pierrail

Chateau Daviaud, Famille Sichel
Chateau du Beau Vallon
Chateau de Breuil

Chateau Pichon-Longueville
Chateau Palmer

Chateau Palmer

Chateau Palmer

Domaine Font du Vent
Domaine du Seminaire
Maison Sinnae

La Solitude — Famille Langon
Guillaume Gonnet

Famille Perrin

Domaine Brusset

Cellier des Princes

Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe
Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe

Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe

Domaine Gassier

Domaine Anne Gros & Jean-Paul Tollot

Maison Ventenac
Mas Bécha
Domaines Paul Mas

Clomanet

800
550
450
550
550
2250
6000
6850
7900

550
450
650
450
550
900
750
850
1200
2550
3750

550
650
800
1450
450
450



2018
2018
2021
2021
2021
2021

2017

2023

2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2017
2017
2017
2012
2022
2022
2020
2019
2021
2021
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Tyskland

Pinot Noir "Private Selection Honigberg"

Pinot Noir Tradition
Pinot Noir Loss

Pinot Noir
Spétburgunder ”’Buhl”
Ingelheim Spétburgunder

Ostrig
Blaufrankisch

Tjekkiet

Pinot Noir

Italien

Langhe Nebbiolo

Langhe Nebbiolo
Nebbiolo d'Alba

Barbera d'Alba "Serra"
Barbera d’Alba Superiore
Barolo "Bricco Ambrogio"
Barolo "Monvigliero"
Barolo "Cannubi"

Barolo "Bric dél Fiasc"

Rosso di Montepulciano

Chianti Classico "Duelame" DOCG
Chianti Classico — @kologisk
Brunello di Montalcino "Ugolforte"

Ripasso Superiore

Rizzardi 3. Cru Amarone DOCG Classico

Timo Dienhardt
Rudolf Furst
Schonhals

SJ Montigny
Weingut Dr. Heger
AdamsWein

Weingut Heinrich

Krasna Hora

Belcolle

Mauro Molino
Giacomo Grimaldi
Paitin

Marengo Mauro
Paolo Scavino
Paolo Scavino
Paolo Scavino

Paolo Scavino

Tenuta Gracciano della Seta

Lamole di Lamole
Fontodi

Tenuta San Giorgio

Capitel San Rocco, Tedeschi

Guerrieri-Rizzardi

1050
1050
550
500
675
750

500

650

450
650
750
750
750
1650
1750
2150
2350
550
750
950
1300
750
1000
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VIN

2015
2017
2012
2014
2017
2022
2017
2022

2020
2022

Spanien

Reserva Especial Ribera del Duero

Valbuena Ribera del Duero

Unico Ribera del Duero

Pefias Aladas Gran Reserva Ribera del Duero
Penas Aladas Gran Reserva Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Tempranillo "La Mimbrera" Rioja

Tempranillo

USA
Pinot Noir Santa Rita Hills

Pinot Noir

Hacienda Monasterio
Vega Sicilia

Vega Sicilia
Dominio del Aguila
Dominio del Aguila
Emilio Moro
Bodegas Exopto

Sicoris

Ampelos
Double Trouble

1950
3300
7550
3850
5850
850
450
450

800
450



BREDE
=~ SPISEHUS

2015
2012
2019
2016
2006
2005
1998
2020

2011
2013
2015
2019
2021
2024
NV

NV
2023
1996
NV
2018
NV
NV
NV

VIN
DESSERTVIN
Frankrig
Gewiirztraminer Vendanges Tardives F.E. Trimbach
Sauternes Chateau Filhot
Sauternes 1/2 fl. Chateau Grillon
Sauternes 1. Cru Classé Supérieur Chateau d’Yquem
Sauternes 1. Cru Classé Supérieur Chateau d’Y quem
Sauternes 1. Cru Classé Supérieur Chateau d’Yquem
Sauternes Grand Cru Classé Chateau d’Arche
Semilion Monbazillac Chateau Moulin Caresse
Resten af Europa
Spétlese Fruchtsiifl Hans Klosterberg
Tokaji Aszu — 6 Puttonyos 50 cl. Oremus
Tokaji Aszu — 6 Puttonyos 50 cl. Oremus
Tokaji Aszlil — 6 Puttonyos 50 cl. Oremus
Tokaji Furmint Late Harvest 50 cl. Carpinus
Dindarello Passito Maculan
Moscato d"Asti Rosa Fiore
HEDVIN
Pineau des Charentes 5 ans Blanc Chateau Beaulon
Banyuls Rimage Clos St. Sebastien, 50cl. Domaine St. Sébastien
Guimaraens Vintage Port Fonseca
Fine Porto Kopke
Late Bottled Vintage Fonseca
Tawny Port Fonseca
10 Years Old Madeira Dry Pereira d’Oliveira

10 Years Old Madeira Sweet Pereira d’Oliveira

1050
800
800

9000

9900

7900

1250
450

800
1050
2050
1950

450

750

450

650
675
1350
550
750
450
1150
1250
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ALKOHOLFRI JUICE



